

AMERICAN LEGION POST 177 POST OFFICE BOX 53 CANFIELD, OH 44406

June 22, 2018

SUBJECT: Veterans Only Parking Sign

To Our Valued Community Business Owner:

This past Memorial Day 2018, Canfield American Legion Post 177 kicked off our "Veterans Only Parking" program.

This program encourages local business establishments to erect the "Veterans Only" parking sign we have designed and had manufactured (see attached). It not only recognizes our area veterans by establishing a preferred parking spot, but is also another way of cementing the reputation of our area as a "veteran friendly" location.

If you are interested in erecting one of the signs at your business, please complete the enclosed request form and mail to the address indicated.

Thank you in advance for your participation in the "Veterans Only" parking program.

Respectfully,

Char M. Columa

CHARLES M. COLEMAN First Vice Commander <u>ccoleman@zoominternet.net</u> (330) 286-0732 (Fax) <u>http://post177.weebly.com</u>

1 Encl Request Form



VETERANS ONLY PARKING SIGN REQUEST FORM



Yes, I am interested in placing A "Veteran Parking Only" sign at my location.

	_
COMPANY POINT OF CONTACT NAME:	_
ADDRESS:	
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	
EMAIL ADDRESS:	
NUMBER OF SIGNS REQUESTED:	
SIGNS ARE PROVIDED AT NO COST TO YOU. HOWEVER, WE WILL GLADLY ACCEPT A TO ASSIST US IN DEFRAYING THE COST OF MANUFACTURE. AMERICAN LEGION POS	ST 177 IS A

TO ASSIST US IN DEFRAYING THE COST OF MANUFACTURE. AMERICAN LEGION POST 177 IS A 501.C.19 ORGANIZATION AND YOUR CONTRIBUTION MAY BE TAX DEDUCTIBLE. CHECKS SHOULD BE MADE PAYABLE TO "AMERICAN LEGION POST 177."

□\$25 □\$50	□\$100	DOTHER
-------------	--------	--------

MAIL COMPLETED FORM TO: AMERICAN LEGION POST 177 POST OFFICE BOX 53 CANFIELD, OH 44406 AT LEFT.